Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number listed on the Assignment Cover Page to reflect ARC920060017US1 previously recorded on Reel 019913 Frame 0892. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Docket Number listed on the Assignment Cover Page should read: ARC920060017US1.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert D. Allen	03/28/2007
Mark W. Hart	03/28/2007
Frances Houle	03/28/2007
Hiroshi Ito	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)607-9981 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046079991

Email: lknox@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AR	RC920060117US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	eter R. Hagerty

500617584 **REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0087**

<u> </u>		
Total Attachments: 9		
source=2498697#page1.tif		
source=2498697#page2.tif		
source=2498697#page3.tif		
source=2498697#page4.tif		
source=2498697#page5.tif		
source=2498697#page6.tif		
source=2498697#page7.tif		
source=2498697#page8.tif		
source=2498697#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0088 CANTOR COLBURN LLP COMPANY: 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/03/2007 500368007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert D. Allen	03/28/2007
Mark W Hart	03/28/2007
Frances Houle	03/28/2007
Hiroshi Ito	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internatial Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-607-9991

Email:

LKNOX@cantorcolbum.com

Correspondent Name:

Cantor Colbum LLP

Address Line 1:

55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#53-0005	~	ARC920060118451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter R. Hagerty		

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0089 USPTO 10/ 2007 6:29:19 PM PAGE 5 75 Fax Server

:: CANTOR COLBURN LLP COMPANY: 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Robert D. Allen of 6186 Calle Del Conejo, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95120;
- (2) Mark W. Hart of 353 Ellmar Oaks Loop, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95136;
- (3) Frances Houle of 40635 Ladero Street, City of Freemont, County of Alameda and State of CA 94539;
- (4) Hiroshi Ito of 7149 Echo Ridge Drive, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95120;

have invented certain improvements in

RELEASE LAYER FOR IMPRINTED PHOTOCATIONICALLY CURED FILMS

and executed, respec	tively, a United	States patent application therefore	on
(Dates Inventors Sign	ed Declaration)	(1) Parch 28,20072007	011
(2) MANY 29,2007	, 2007, (3)	Muith 28, 2007, and	
(4)	, 2007.	- Par vice	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM	DOCKET	NO.	ARC920070117US1
-----	--------	-----	-----------------

(1)	Signed at Sauford, C.	4 on March 28, 2007.
		Robert D. Allen
		Robert D. Allen
(2)	Signed at SAN SUSE, CA	. 1
		Mark W. Hart
		FIGUR W. HOLE
(3)	signed at SM Jose, (A	7 on March 28, 2007.
		Frances Houle
(4)	Signed at	
		Hiroshi Ito

PATENT

REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Robert D. Allen of 6186 Calle Del Conejo, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95120;
- (2) Mark W. Hart of 353 Ellmar Oaks Loop, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95136;
- (3) Frances Houle of 40635 Ladero Street, City of Freemont, County of Alameda and State of CA 94539;
- (4) Hiroshi Ito of 7149 Echo Ridge Drive, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of CA 95120;

have invented certain improvements in

RELEASE LAYER FOR IMPRINTED PHOTOCATIONICALLY CURED FILMS

and executed,	respectively, a	United States	patent	application	therefore	or
(Dates Inventor	s Signed Declara	ation) (1)	_	, 200		O 1.
(2)	, 2007,				7, and	
(4) March	27 , 2007.				/, and	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM DOCKET NO. ARC920070117US1

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2007.
			Robert D. Allen	
(2)	Signed at		on	, 2007.
			Mark W. Hart	
(3)	Signed at		on	, 2007.
			Frances Houle	·
(4)	Signed at	7149 Echo Ridse Dri	re on March 27	, 2007.
			Hiroshi Ito	(Iw

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 021368 FRAME: 0094**

RECORDED: 08/11/2008